

Attorney's Docket No. C1062/2054 (DW)

6801

00000144 1504976

40.00 85.60 101748352

**SHEET** 

I KADEMAKNO UNLY

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Cross Country Motor Club  [] Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: The Cross Country Group, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 4040 Mystic Valley Parkway Boston, MA 02155  [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State NV [] Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] yes [X] no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,604,976; 2,327,061			
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence     Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [ 2 ]		
Name: Carole A. Boelitz Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65  [X] Enclosed		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Carole A. Boelitz Name  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

TI

TRADEMARK REEL: 002312 FRAME: 0572

## **CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Cross Country Motor Club, Inc. a Massachusetts corporation, having an office and place of business at 4040 Mystic Valley Parkway, Boston, Massachusetts 02155 has adopted and used the following marks and the trademark Registrations therefor:

## SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ASSIST 24	1,604,976	July 3, 1990
ASSIST 24	2,327,061	March 7, 2000
-	y Group, Inc., a Nevada corporation, hav Parkway, Boston, Massachusetts 02155	Ţ ,

marks and the registrations therefor and the goodwill associated therewith.

infringement of said marks and the registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Cross Country Motor Club, Inc. (Massachusetts), without representations or warranties with respect to said trademarks or registrations or the title thereto does hereby assign *nunc pro tunc* unto the said The Cross Country Group, Inc., (Nevada) all its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past

This Agreement is to correct the assignment dated May 28, 1996, and recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on June 10, 1996, at Reel 1543, Frame 0796 in which the Assignee was incorrectly identified as a Massachusetts corporation, when in fact, it was a Nevada corporation.

CROSS COUNTRY MOTOR CLUB, INC.

(Mass. corporation)

S-30-0/

By: Same: Honey welk

Title: V. P.

STATE OF: COUNTY OF: Subscribed to and sworn before me this 31th day of May 200/

Bublic My Commission Expires MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

RECORDED: 06/08/2001

536273.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002312 FRAME: 0573

JUNE 10, 2005